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Vision 2040

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

Population Summary by Settlement/Sex

Settlement
Adjumani
Bidibidi
Imvepi
Kampala
Kiryandongo
Kyaka li
Kyangwali
Lobule
Nakivale
Oruchinga
Palabek
Palorinya
Reception Centres
Rhino
Rwamwanja

Total

0-4

Female Male
16128 16465
22988 21976

5146
3063
3829
9005
9751

393
8703

613
3999
9445

401
8186
7204

5286
3066
3923
9036
9646

391
8781

636
4143
9503

394
8336
7098

Total
32593
44964
10432

6129
7752
18041
19397
784
17484
1249
8142
18948
795
16522
14302

108854 108680 217534

Female
28585
33427

7992
4928
7497
10481
11202
749
11863
843
5475
14618
244
14029
9083

5-11

Male
29287
34534
8065
5066
7801
10770
11457
745
12132
887
6176
14976
254
14456
8729

Total
57872
67961
16057

9994
15298
21251
22659

1494
23995

1730
11651
29594

498
28485
17812

161016 165335 326351

Female
20037
20098

4956
4147
6305
6018
5769
617
8377
585
3479
10757
171
9728
4640

12-17
Male

21788
21527
5286
4171
7133
6224
5964
630
8259
577
4278
11163
226
10896
4761

Total
41825
41625
10242

8318
13438
12242
11733

1247
16636

1162

7757
21920

397
20624
9401

105684 112883 218567

18-59

Female Male

39804
38668
11104
17718
11520
19169
22375
969
24335
1621
8514
25085
597
20231
13134

25016
27342
8159
20123
8647
18434
16563
636
25009
1423
6099
19036
757
16630
11408

Total
64820
66010
19263
37841
20167
37603
38938

1605
49344
3044
14613
44121
1354
36861
24542

254844 205282 460126

60 and Over
Female Male Total

4939 1857 6796
3616 1632 5248
1229 535 1764
428 415 843
936 281 1217
1233 995 2228
1971 1349 3320
85 50 135
1228 1133 2361
103 111 214
790 285 1075
3231 1773 5004
29 20 49
1671 749 2420
774 703 1477
22263 11888 34151

Total
203906
225808

57758
63125
57872
91365
96047
5265
109820
7399
43238
119587
3093
104912
67534
1256729



) GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
Uﬁanda f’ﬁ{ UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019
Vision 2040

Population Summary by Country of Origin/Sex

Country of Origin Female Male Total

South Sudan 429562 386269 815831
Democratic Republic of the 173836 165640 339476
Congo

Burundi 19122 20525 39647
Somalia 13873 15297 29170
Rwanda 777 7414 15191
Eritrea 5926 5535 11461
Ethiopia 1195 1393 2588
Sudan 1080 1537 2617
Pakistan 114 198 312
Kenya 89 130 219
Turkey 13 20 33
Yemen 12 15 27
Congo, Republic of the 16 25 41
South Africa 6 6 12
Syrian Arab Republic 0 13 13
Egypt 3 6 9
Central African Republic 14 16 30
Chad 2 7 9
Senegal 4 6 10
Nigeria 3 3

Mali 1 3 4
United Republic of Tanzania 7 3 10



K GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
;—‘-“—"{ UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

Uﬁanda
Vision 2040

ol A
Palestine
Cameroon

India

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Liberia

Russian Federation

Zambia

SO N P N O O +— O
b O +» O +r +r O W
R N NN P P FPW

Malawi
Total 652661 604068 1256729



K GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
g UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

K
Vision 2040

Population Summary by Refugee Status/Sex

Refugee Status Female Male Total
Refugee 640003 590110 1230113
Asylum Seeker 12658 13958 26616

Total 652661 604068 1256729



;,{_);._ GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

Ugand UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

Vision 2040

Population Summary by Refugee Status/Settlement

Settlement Asylum Seeker Refugee Total

Adjumani 115 203791 203906
Bidibidi 14 225794 225808
Imvepi 10 57748 57758
Kampala 17796 45329 63125
Kiryandongo 54 57818 57872
Kyaka li 619 90746 91365
Kyangwali 1280 94767 96047
Lobule 0 5265 5265
Nakivale 5651 104169 109820
Oruchinga 85 7314 7399
Palabek 268 42970 43238
Palorinya 15 119572 119587
Reception Centres 362 2731 3093
Rhino 73 104839 104912
Rwamwanja 274 67260 67534

Total 26616 1230113 1256729



y/—{ GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

lJ}gaﬂda UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

Vision 2040

0-4 5-11 12-17 18-59 60 and Over
Settlement Ref Status Origin Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Total
Adjumani Asylum Seeker Eritrea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
South Sudan 6 6 12 8 11 19 4 5 9 13 13 26 0 1 1 67
Sudan 4 6 10 8 4 12 5 3 8 6 11 17 0 0 0 47
Refugee Burundi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Democratic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
Republic of the
Congo
Eritrea 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
Ethiopia 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
Kenya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Rwanda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
South Sudan 16113 16439 32552 28548 29257 57805 20016 21763 41779 39754 24959 64713 4937 1852 6789 203638
Sudan 5 11 16 20 15 35 12 16 28 23 31 54 2 4 6 139
Total 16128 16465 32593 28585 29287 57872 20037 21788 41825 39804 25016 64820 4939 1857 6796 203906
Bidibidi Asylum Seeker South Sudan 2 2 4 2 0 2 1 0 1 5 1 6 0 1 1 14
Refugee Democratic 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Republic of the
Congo
Nigeria 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Somalia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
South Sudan 22974 21966 44940 33417 34530 67947 20091 21519 41610 38643 27317 65960 3614 1631 5245 225702
Sudan 10 6 16 4 3 7 6 8 14 19 24 43 2 0 2 82
United 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Republip of
Tanzania
Total 22988 21976 44964 33427 34534 67961 20098 21527 41625 38668 27342 66010 3616 1632 5248 225808



Imvepi

Kampala

)

U}g
Vision 2040

Asylum Seeker

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

South Sudan

Central African
Republic

Chad

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Senegal
South Sudan
Sudan

Total
Burundi
Cameroon
Chad

Congo,
Republic of the

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Egypt
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Kenya
Mali
Pakistan

Russian
Federation

Rwanda

Somalia

UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

5143

5146
47

110

523
25

o w O O

19
190

5284

5286
43

114

493
30

o o1 O O

18
184

10427

10432
90

224

1016
55

o oo O O

37
374

7981

7992
48

127

398
40

o ~ O O

35
414

8063

8065
61

138

397
43

o o N O

32
452

16044

16057
109

265

795
83

10

67
866

4952

4956
47

103

182
52

o ~ O O

34
466

5277

5286
27

105

207
33

o ~ O O

42
513

10229

10242
74

208

389
85

o oo O O

76
979

0
11092
4
11104
237

1

0

1

408

2848
277

26

113
1635

8148

8159
487

479

2220
262

38

105
2274

0
19240
9
19263
724

1

2

2

887

5068
539

64

218
3909

1228

1229

o O O

23

O B O O b»

39

535

535

O O O N

25

O B O O W

24

1763

1764

o O O

10

48

O N O O N

63

10

18

57703
20
57758
1004

1594

7316
769

92

406
6191



4 GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
f“—"‘{ UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

lJ}ganda
Vision 2040

AN

e cew

Kampala Asylum Seeker South Sudan 3 1 4 5 5 10 3 2 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 21

Sudan 17 21 38 9 17 26 12 9 21 60 208 268 0 5 5 358
Syrian Arab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 1 1 9
Republic
Turkey 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 9
Yemen 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
Refugee Burundi 124 122 246 217 228 445 158 155 313 703 1125 1828 23 28 51 2883
Central African 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
Republic
Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5
Congo, 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 3 8 11 0 0 0 19
Republic of the
Democratic 1289 1300 2589 2256 2265 4521 1837 1757 3594 6261 6415 12676 168 146 314 23694
Republic of the
Congo
Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Eritrea 206 212 418 228 245 473 125 118 243 878 1022 1900 17 24 41 3075
Ethiopia 48 49 97 53 56 109 23 28 51 274 402 676 3 13 16 949
India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Iran, Islamic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Republic of
Kenya 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Liberia 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Nigeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Pakistan 11 17 28 18 22 40 6 7 13 41 96 137 0 1 1 219
Palestine 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Russian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Federation
Rwanda 26 34 60 97 93 190 101 87 188 329 303 632 24 39 63 1133



J
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Vision 2040

A T

L S

Kampala Refugee

Kiryandongo

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

Somalia
South Sudan
Sudan

Syrian Arab
Republic

Turkey

United
Republic of
Tanzania

Yemen
Zambia
Total

Eritrea
Ethiopia
Kenya
South Sudan
Sudan
Burundi

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Eritrea
Ethiopia
Kenya
Liberia
Rwanda

Somalia

UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

292
85
39

0

3063

N P O O O O

22

R O O M O O

295
95
29

0

3066

g +» + +» O O

16

o B O N O O

587
180
68
0

6129

N N B O O

38

561
344
66
0

4928

w B N O O

37

W O U1 O O

594
331
71
0

5066

A W W N O O

25

w O © O O

1155
675
137

0

9994

~N~ DD O O

62

14

677
279
33
0

4147

N O N N O O

15

748
281
38
0

4171

w ~ O N O O

13

1425
560
71

0

8318

o A N b O O

28

2726
715
160

17718

o~ N N P O

45

3765
540
318

10

20123

W RPN O

11
33

6491
1255
478

13

17

37841

N W © Rk e

17
78

67

16

92
15

428

R O B O O O O

O O O b O O

76

11

415

R O O O r»r O O

O O O N O o

168
22
13

843

N O B O B O O

9826
2692
767

24

23

63125

19
15
18
36
208

130

26
13
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il e e

Kiryandongo

Kyaka li

J
3

Vision 2040

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

Refugee

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

South Africa
South Sudan
Sudan

United
Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia
Total
Burundi

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Rwanda
South Sudan
Burundi

Central African
Republic

Chad

Congo,
Republic of the

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Ethiopia
Kenya
Malawi
Rwanda
Somalia
South Sudan

3784
13

3829

30

15

290

8531

1
3880
10

3923

43

16

297

8517

149

2
7664
23

7752

73

31

587

1
7419
24

7497

38

10

327

206
0
5

2
7734
15

7801

53

18

303

10152

228
3
3

3
15153
39

15298

91

28

630

20033

434
3
8

6248
13

6305

35

12

179

5609

175

1
7080
11

7133

24

5834

158
0
1

UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

2 3 2
13328 11388 8490
24 30 47

0 1 0

0 0 0
13438 11520 8647
3 12 9

59 91 97

19 41 29

0 0 1

374 637 642

0 1 0

0 1 0

1 1 3
11443 17895 17251
2 4

5

0 0 1

333 474 383

2 2 1

5 8 7

5
19878
77

20167
21
188

70

1279

4

35146

857
3
15

928

1153

33

268

10

1196

10

72

12
57219
169

57872
40
420

158

2942

85733

11
15

1973

37



AP AN

Kyaka li

Kyangwali

Lobule

Nakivale

)

U}g
Vision 2040

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

Refugee

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

Sudan

United
Republic of
Tanzania

Total
Burundi

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

South Sudan
Burundi

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Ethiopia
Kenya
Rwanda
Somalia
South Sudan
Sudan

Total

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Total
Burundi

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

9005

128

19

230

9751
393

393
265
177

9036

132

17

185

9646
391

391
259
178

18041

260

6
18678

36

415

19397
784

784
524
355

10481
0
136

0
7
10723

41

295

0
11202
749

749
163
182

10770
0
125

1
4
10925

0

371
0
11457
745

745
194
217

21251
0
261

1
11
21648

0

666

0
22659
1494

1494
357
399

6018

100

35

315

5769
617

617
141
182

6224
0
84

0
4
5510

28

334
0
5964
630

630
119
183

12242
1
184

0
7
10822

63

649

0
11733
1247

1247
260
365

19169
0
278

0
12
21236

66

778

0
22375
969

969
568
594

18434
0
253

0
14
15568

78

642

1
16563
636

636
996
839

37603
0
531

0
26
36804

144
;
1420
1
38938
1605

1605
1564
1433

1233

25

1896

O N O O

48

1971
85

85
41
30

995

16

1298

o o O O

27

1349
50

50
30
30

11

2228

41

3194

O oW O O

75

3320
135

135
71
60

11

91365

1277

52
91146

10
321
11
3225

96047
5265

5265
2776
2612



Vision 2040

Oruchinga

Asylum Seeker

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

Asylum Seeker Eritrea

Ethiopia
Rwanda
Somalia
Sudan
Burundi

Democratic

Republic of the

Congo
Eritrea

Ethiopia
Kenya
Pakistan
Palestine
Rwanda
Senegal
Somalia
South Sudan
Sudan

United
Republic of
Tanzania

Total
Burundi

Democratic

Republic of the

Congo
Rwanda

UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

o M N O O

o

5

4

52

16

0
5977
10825

284
204

1999

3761
36

24335
4
12

5

11
32

8

0
6399

10888

341
254
10

1816

3355

41
11

25009

3
14

10
15
84
24

12376
21713

625
458
16

3815

7116

77
13

49344

26

O O N O O

O O O o O

O O N O O

270
513

13

191

71

1133

12

o O O O O

17
26
170
49

28261
51724

1024
826
26

9108

13001

167
23

109820
14
61

10
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Oruchinga

Palabek

Palorinya

Reception Centres

J
3

Vision 2040

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

Burundi

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Rwanda
Total

South Sudan
South Sudan
Sudan

Total

South Sudan
Sudan

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

South Sudan
Sudan

Total
Burundi

Congo,
Republic of the

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Eritrea
Nigeria
Rwanda

Somalia

UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

146
330

132
613
17
3970
12
3999

9443

9445

24

» r O B

173
325

131
636
33
4092
18
4143

9499

9503

31

w O O Bk

319
655

263
1249
50
8062
30
8142

18942

18948

55

© r O N

183
472

182
843
32
5417
26
5475

14612
3
14618
1
0

27

g O O N

190
477

211
887
47
6096
33
6176

14973

14976

22

N O O DN

373
949

393
1730
79
11513
59
11651

29585

29594

49

N O O b~

126
201

162
585
16
3442
21
3479

10756
0
10757
3
0

11

o O O -

134
287

147
577
19
4236
23
4278

11161
2
11163
0
0

A O O B

260
578

309
1162
35
7678
44
7757

21917

21920

20

A O O DN

328
869

406
1621
59
8405
50
8514

25077
3
25085
5
0

55

16

237 565
847 1716
319 725
1423 3044
38 97
6025 14430
36 86
6099 14613
0 2

5 6

1 3
19024 44101
6 9
19036 44121
12 17

1 1

76 131

6 7

1 1

0 0

21 37

22
41

38
103

779

790

3231

3231

O O O o

21
40

47
111

283

285

1773

1773

O O

13

43
81

85
214

1062

1075

5004

5004

R P O ©

1560
3979

1775
7399
268
42745
225
43238

12

119549
19
119587
23

1

262

15

58



ploe o o iy

Reception Centres

Rhino

)

U}g
Vision 2040

Refugee

Asylum Seeker

Refugee

GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

Burundi
Congo,
Republic of the

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Eritrea
Somalia
South Sudan
Sudan

Total

Central African
Republic

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Rwanda
South Sudan
Sudan
Burundi

Central African
Republic

Democratic
Republic of the
Congo

Eritrea
Kenya
Rwanda

Senegal

UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

93

401

SO B O O W

165

R O o P

80

394

N O &~ DN

146

SO N B

173

795

311

P N DN

41

244

SO N B N O

176

o w N O

187

41

254

O B O ©O© W

193

o +» O O

82

498

369

o M~ N O

22

171

O N P W N

135

R P R O

N = R =

118

o +» O O

50

397

P W N 00 W

253

R N P O

496

17

597

426

o ©O© w N

605

29

757

A NN W

347

11

1101

46

1354

20

23

O N O O

29

O »r O O O

15

o »r O O

1

2

1

14

5

o O O o

0

O »r O O O

3

o O O o

38

SO N O O

49

O N O O O

28

o » O O

13

2357

353

3093

18
41

17

1734

10
29



4 GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
f“—"‘{ UGANDA REFUGEES & ASYLUM SEEKERS AS OF 30-April-2019

lJ}ganda
Vision 2040
Refugee South Sudan 7969 8135 16104 13767 14153 27920 9518 10697 20215 19638 16051 35689 1651 735 2386 102314
Sudan 39 41 80 76 94 170 64 70 134 130 202 332 3 0 3 719
Total 8186 8336 16522 14029 14456 28485 9728 10896 20624 20231 16630 36861 1671 749 2420 104912
Rwamwanja Asylum Seeker Democratic 21 28 49 49 38 87 26 24 50 38 46 84 2 1 3 273
Republic of the
Congo
Rwanda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Refugee Burundi 2 1 3 2 2 4 2 4 6 6 5 11 0 0 0 24
Central African 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 5
Republic
Congo, 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 8
Republic of the
Democratic 7172 7059 14231 9011 8672 17683 4601 4722 9323 13058 11336 24394 770 702 1472 67103
Republic of the
Congo
Eritrea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kenya 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 6
Rwanda 4 3 7 7 7 14 6 5 11 18 9 27 1 0 1 60
Senegal 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Somalia 1 1 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
South Sudan 3 2 5 10 6 16 3 5 8 7 8 15 1 0 1 45
Total 7204 7098 14302 9083 8729 17812 4640 4761 9401 13134 11408 24542 774 703 1477 67534
Total 108854 108680 217534 161016 165335 326351 105684 112883 218567 254844 205282 460126 22263 11888 34151 1256729
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